

# Western Planning Regions Coordination Meeting

9:00 am - 3:00 pm (PST)

DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel - Lloyd Center 1000 NE Multnomah, Portland, Oregon

Guests are welcome to participate via web conferencing or telephone Connection Instructions follow the agenda

### **Updated** AGENDA – February 26, 2015

TIME	ТОРІС	PRESENTER
9:00 – 9:15	Welcome, Introductions & Meeting Logistics	Sharon Helms
	Meeting Objectives and Finalize Agenda	
	Status Report on Interregional Compliance	
	<ul> <li>Brief summaries of each Planning Region's current planning process</li> </ul>	
	<ul> <li>Discuss coordination of Planning Region's planning data, study plans, and reports</li> </ul>	
	<ul> <li>Identify opportunities to coordinate current transmission needs/solutions spanning more than one Planning Region</li> </ul>	
9:15 – 9:30	FERC Interregional Order & Regions' Response	
	FERC Interregional Order Overview	Gary DeShazo
	California ISO Compliance Response	Gary DeShazo
	ColumbiaGrid Compliance Response	Patrick Damiano









9:30 - 11:30	2014-2015 Planning Region Process Update	
	Northern Tier	Dave Angell
	WestConnect	Ron Belval/Charlie Reinhold
	California ISO	Neil Millar
	<ul> <li>ColumbiaGrid – is planning pursuant to Interregional Order No. 1000.</li> </ul>	Paul Didsayabutra
11:30 – 12:30	• Lunch	
12:30 – 2:30	Western Planning Region Coordination <sup>1</sup>	Ron Belval/Charlie Reinhold
	Interregional Order No. 1000 Overview	
	<ul> <li>Key Dates and Deliverables for Order No. 1000 Interregional Coordination and Implementation</li> </ul>	
	<ul> <li>Possible Approaches for Addressing Interregional Compliance Coordination Requirements</li> </ul>	
	Opportunities for Coordination with WECC	
	Stakeholder Questions/Input	
2:30 – 2:55	Discussion & Closing Remarks	All
2:55 – 3:00	Next Meeting(s)	Sharon Helms
3:00	Adjourn	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> California ISO, NTTG and WestConnect's effective date for Interregional Order No. 1000 is October 1, 2015



# Western Planning Regions Coordination Meeting

## **Web and Phone Instructions**

**Connection Instructions** 

Please connect 5-10 minutes prior to the conference to allow time for a short download

#### Web Conference Information

Web Address (URL): http://emsp.intellor.com/login/418647

Call-in: Audio connection instructions will be available after connecting to the web conference

#### **Telephone Only Participation**

Please only use this dial-in method if unable to participate by web to ensure the ability to participate in Q&A Call-in: 888-621-9649 Passcode: 418647#

#### **Technical Support**

http://emsp.intellor.com/portal/caisoPM1 or contact AT&T Connect support at 1-888-796-6118

## **Registration Instructions**

To ensure we have adequate facilities to accommodate all interested parties, please email <u>Amy.Wachsnicht@ComprehensivePower.org</u> with your contact information and indicate if you will be participating **by phone** or **in person**. Registrations are requested by <u>Monday, February 17th</u>.

Deadline for registration has been extended to **Friday, February 20<sup>th</sup>**. Due to facility restrictions, in-person participation is limited to the first 125 registrants.